504296853 03/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4343534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS LAHMANN	11/10/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G&S FABRICATION LLC
Street Address:	2380 230TH ST
City:	READLYN
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50668

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61405430
Patent Number:	8678988

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (641)753-6310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 641-753-3995

Email: assignments@patwrite.com
Correspondent Name: MARK DAVID TORCHE

Address Line 1: 408 W MAIN ST

Address Line 4: MARSHALLTOWN, IOWA 50158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001139-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK DAVID TORCHE	
SIGNATURE:	/mark david torche/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT 504296853 REEL: 041788 FRAME: 0854

\$ample Form (former PTO/\$6/1 5) (06-03)

Whereas, I/We, Thomas Labratin of Denver Iowa hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Centrifuge Opening Tool  If the which an application for a Provisional United States Patent was filed on October 21, 2010.  Application Number 61/405/430  If the which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Application Number 61/405/430.  If the which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Application Number 61/405/430.  If the which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Application Number 61/405/430.  If the which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Application Number 61/405/430.  If the which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Application Number 61/405/430.  If the which an application of the sum of States Patent of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of seknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, WWe, the applicant(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office to issue said United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office to issue said United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office to issue said United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the other right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and to the same, which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this useignment and sale not bean made.  State of Lawar States of the entire right title, the entire indexed to their representative(s) are required. States	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
referred to as application, have invented certain new and useful improvements in  Centrifuge Opening Tool  If or which an application for a Provisional United States Patent was filed on October 21, 2010.  Application Number 61/405,430  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	WOOLGIAINER I OL WLLFICKY I DIA	1001139-001				
To which an application for a Provisional United States Patent was filed on October 21 2010  Application Number 61/405.430  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	Whereas, I/We, Thomas Lahmann of Denver Iowa	, hereafter				
Application Number 61/405,430  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
Application Number 61/405,430  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	Centrifuge Opening Tool					
Whereas, G&S Pabrication LLC of here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2380 230° St, Readlyn, IA 50668 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. VMe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. If We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue did United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue did United States. If We hereby authorize and request the Office to result United States. If We hereby authorize and request the Office to issue and behoof of this legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 2 day of New Years and deed this 2 day of New Years and Acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 day of New Years and Acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 day of New Years and Acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 day of New Years and Acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2 day of New Years and Years	x for which an application for a Provisional United States Patent was filed	onOctober 21, 2010				
Whereas, G&S Fabrication LLC of here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2380 230th St. Readlyn, IA 50668 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, tWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patenthas which may be granted therefore in the united States. If We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 24 day of NOVEMBER 2010  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  County of Oreman Signature  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Touch SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  State of Touch States	Application Number 61/405,430					
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2380 230 <sup>th</sup> St. Readlyn, IA 50668 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, tWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his soie use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 2	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	Whereas, G&S Fabrication LLC of	here referred				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, tWe, the applicantia, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. I/We hereby authorize, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2380 230th St. Readlyn, IA 506	68				
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. If we hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
State of Towa  State	and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been					
State of						
Before me personally appeared said Tom Lamon  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2H  day of November, 20 10  BETHANY HARBERTS COMMISSION NUMBER 760701 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ONE 11812012  Note: Signatures of sit the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	at Denver Soungs Bonk	an in in the second second and the second				
Before me personally appeared said Tom Lamon  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2H  day of November, 20 10  BETHANY HARBERTS COMMISSION NUMBER 760701 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ONE 11812012  Note: Signatures of sit the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	July 1	Signature Signature				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24  day of November 20 10  BETHANY HARBERTS COMMISSION NUMBER 760701 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  Note: Signatures of sill the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.		CONTRACTORESCONDINGS OF PROTORNING NAME AND PROTORESCOND AND PROTORNING OF THE PROTO				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	County of <u>Clava</u> SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable					
Seal  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.	Before me personally appeared said Jom Lanmann					
Seal  Note: Signatures of sit the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one alignature is required. See below*.	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24					
Note: Signatures of sit the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one alignature is required. See below*.	I STANY HAI	WERTS BER 760701				
more than one alguature is required. See below*.	000 11/812012	tellony Varberts				
	Total of	лийой прососоворого и постанования по постанования по постанования по постанования по постанования по постанов В постанования по постанования по постанования по постанования по постанования по постанования по постанования В постанования по постанования по постанования по постанования по постанования по постанования по постанования				

**PATENT REEL: 041788 FRAME: 0855**